Product Catalog
Ver 1.0
Promis Medical  Technologies GmbH
Theodor-Storm-Str. 33b
D-25451, Quickborn, Germany
Tel: +49 (0) 410668080, fax: + 49 (0) 410682285
Email ID: info@promis-medical.de
Website: www.promis-medical.de
Promis Medical (Australia) Pty Ltd.
30/11-13 Brookhollow Avenue
Baulkham Hills, NSW 2153, Australia
Phone/Fax: + 61 2 8850 6918
Email ID: info@promis-medical.com.au
Website: www.promis-medical.com.au
LAPAROSCOPY
LAPAROSCOPY
Laparoscopes (autoclavable, 134ɕC / 273ɕF) -  Standard & HD
Benefits
¶ All endoscope are compatible to the fittings of all common light guides.
¶ All eyepieces are compatible to all common couplers corresponding to
DIN 58105, part 2 as per International norms.
¶ All HD Endoscopes use Specialized High Definition Lens array.
¶ All metal parts are made of stainless steel.
Diameter  Length Angle Of View Type                       Art. No.
10 mm 310 mm                                 0ɕ  Std.           PM-LS-10-0
10 mm                       310 mm                                 0ɕ   HD           PM-LS-10-0-HD
10 mm 310 mm                                30ɕ   Std.           PM-LS-10-30
10 mm 310 mm                         30ɕ    HD           PM-LS-10-30-HD
10 mm                       310 mm                         45ɕ   HD           PM-LS-10-45 HD
10 mm                       450 mm                         30ɕ   HD           PM-LS-10-30-45
5 mm                         300 mm                                  0ɕ  Std.           PM-LS-5-0
5 mm 300 mm                           0ɕ   HD           PM-LS-5-0-HD
5 mm 300 mm  30ɕ  Std.           PM-LS-5-30
5 mm                         300 mm                                 30ɕ    HD           PM-LS-5-30-HD
3 mm                          300 mm                                 0ɕ                                 HD           PM-LS-3-0-HD
3 mm                          300 mm                                30ɕ                                HD           PM-LS-3-30-HD
Single Puncture laparoscope with instrument Channel
Dia                    Length           Angle of View           Working Channel          Art .No.
10 mm                268.0                        0°                          D=6.0 mm PM-SPL-6P
Insufflation Cannula acc. to Veress with stopcock and
Luer-Lock-Connection, without Stainless Steel
Part No. Working Length
PM-VER-02099-55 55
PM-VER-02099-70 70
PM-VER-02099-80 80
PM-VER-02099-100 100
PM-VER-02099-120 120
PM-VER-02099-130 130
PM-VER-02099-140 140
PM-VER-02099-150 150
PM-VER-02099-170 170
PM-VER-02099-180 180
PM-VER-02099-200 200
PM-VER-02099-230 230
Insufflation Cannula acc. to Veress, High Flow with
stopcock and Luer-Lock-Connection, Stainless Steel
Part No. Working Length
PM-VEE-02799-100 100
PM-VEE-02799-120 120
PM-VEE-02799-150 150
PM-VEE-02799-170 170
Veress Insufflation Cannula
Spare Parts
Part No.
PM-VEE-02011 Valve                  01
PM-HAH-05098-G Spring Cap         02
LAPAROSCOPY
Automatic Sleeve (Cannula), modular with manual operated trap door (flap) valve
TYPE A   TYPE B
Part No. Ø Working Length Part No.
PM-AUB-03592-A 3,5       70
PM-AUB-05092-A 5       92
PM-AUB-05592-A 5,5       95 PM-AUB-05592-B
PM-AUB-05592-A-150 5,5       150
PM-AUB-07092-A 7       95
PM-AUB-10092-A 10       97
PM-AUB-11092-A 11       101 PM-AUB-11092-B
PM-AUB-11092-A-150 11       150
PM-AUB-12592-A-150 12,5       98 PM-AUB-12592-B
PM-AUB-12592-A-150 15,5       150
PM-AUB-13092-A 13       97
Automatic-Trocar-Sleeve
LAPAROSCOPY
TYPE A -includes Metal Tube, smooth
TYPE B ς includes Metal Tube, threaded
Automatic Sleeve (Cannula), modular with manual operated trap door (flap) valve
Part No. Ø Working Length
PM-AUB-15092-A 15     109,9
PM-AUB-20092-A 20     118,7
Automatic-Trocar-Sleeve
Spare Parts
 01 Tube 02 Housing with stopcock 03 O-ring 04 Valve Part 05 Sealing for
valve
Ø 15 PM-AUB-15088 PM-AUB-20026 Ø 38 x 1,5 PM-AUB-20027 PM-AUB-20001
Ø 20 PM-AUB-20088 PM-AUB-20026 Ø38 x 1,5 PM-AUB-20027 PM-AUB-20001
 06 Trocar neck 07 Sealing cap 08 Stopcock left 09 spring cap
Ø 15 PM-AUB-15020 PM-TRO-15012 PM-HRL-05006 PM-HRL-05008
Ø 20 PM-AUB-20021 PM-TRO-20012 PM-HRL-05006 PM-HRL-05008
LAPAROSCOPY
Trocars
Trocar, conical
Part No. Ø Part No. Ø Part No. Ø
PM-TRO-03096-40 3,40 PM-TRO-07096 7 PM-TRO-12596 12,5
PM-TRO-03096-105 3,105 PM-TRO-08096 8 PM-TRO-15096 15
PM-TRO-03596 3,5 PM-TRO-10096 10 PM-TRO-20096 20
PM-TRO-05096 5 PM-TRO-10596 10,5
PM-TRO-05596 5,5 PM-TRO-11096 11
Trocar, pyramidal
Part No. Ø Part No. Ø Part No. Ø
PM-TRO-03097-40 3,40 PM-TRO-07097 7 PM-TRO-12597 12,5
PM-TRO-03097-105 3,105 PM-TRO-08097 8 PM-TRO-12597-150 12,5,L150
PM-TRO-03597 3,5 PM-TRO-10097 10 PM-TRO-13097 13
PM-TRO-05097 5 PM-TRO-10597 10,5 PM-TRO-15097 15
PM-TRO-05597 5,5 PM-TRO-11097 11 PM-TRO-20097 20
PM-TRO-05597-150 5,5,L150 PM-TRO-11097-150 11,L150
Trocar for hasson conical blunt
Part No. Ø Part No. Ø
PM-HAS-03597 3,5 PM-HAS-10097 10,5
PM-HAS-05097 5 PM-HAS-11097 11
PM-HAS-05597 5,5 PM-HAS-12597 12,5
LAPAROSCOPY
LAPAROSCOPY
Trocar conical permeable    Ø                                    Part No.
    5                                   PM-TRO-05094
  5,5                                  PM-TRO-05594
  5,5/ WL         150          PM-TRO-05594
   8                                     PM-TRO-08094
         10                               PM-TRO-10094
    11                                    PM-TRO-11094
     11/ WL           150           PM-TRO-11094-150
 12,5                                 PM-TRO-12594
 12,5/ WL        150          PM-TRO-12594-150
Trocars  Permeable
LAPAROSCOPY
Suitable for Trocar Sleeves
Trocar conical permeable    Ø                                                Part No.
    5                                          PM-TRO-05093
  5,5                                         PM-TRO-05593
 5,5/ WL            150               PM-TRO-05593-150
   8                                            PM-TRO-08093
         10                                     PM-TRO-10093
   11                                            PM-TRO-11093
 11/WL             150                 PM-TRO-11093-150
 12,5                                         PM-TRO-12593
 12,5/ WL         150                PM-TRO-12593-150
Suitable for Trocar Sleeves
Hardened tip
hollow grinding, permeable
The hole for the gas passage direct at the tip of  trocar makes it  easier to recognize entry in to pneumoperitoneum.
Safety- Trocars/Protection Trocars
Suitable for Trocar Sleeves
Safety-Trocar with automatic       Ø      Working         Part No:                                        Part No.:
Locking mechanism and                          Length            with pyramidal grinding           with halfmoon grinding
 pyramidal tip                                                                     and rounded tip                          and oblique tip
                                                           5 157                     PM-SHV-05099  PM-SHV-05098
                                                          5,5 160                     PM-SHV-05599              PM-SHV-05598
                                                             8 171                     PM-SHV-08099              PM- SHV-08098
                                                          10 167                     PM-SHV-10099              PM-SHV-10098
                                                          11 171                     PM-SHV -11099             PM-SHV-11098
                                                          11                220             PM-SHV-11099-150
                                                        12,5 171                     PM-SHV-12599              PM-SHV-12598
                                                        12,5 223                     PM-SHV-12599-150
Protection-Trocar                  Ø      Working                Part No:                                            Part No.:
                                                            Length                   with  halfmoon grinding and      with halfmoon grinding
                                                                                            V-formed tip                                   and oblique tip
                                                            5 157                      PM-SHU-05099 PM-SHS-05099
                                                           5,5 160                      PM-SHU-05599            PM-SHS-05599
                                                              8 171                      PM-SHU-08099            PM-SHS-08099
                                                           10 167                      PM-SHU-10099            PM-SHS-10099
        11 180 PM-SHU-11099
                                                           11 171                      PM-SHV- 11099            PM-SHS-11099
                                                          12,5 171                      PM-SHU-12599             PM-SHS 12599
LAPAROSCOPY
LAPAROSCOPY
Safety Trocar ,,Knife DeǎƛƎƴΩΩ ǿƛǘƘ
automatic locking mechanism
Ø                                                 Part No.
                                               Obturator tip
                                        ΣΣYbLC9 59{LDbΩΩ
NEW
                                   5,5                                                PM-SHV-05597
                                    11                PM-SHV-11097
                                   12,5                PM-SHV-12597
Safety - Trocar
Suitable for trocar sleeves
CUT
SAFE
Hasson-Cone                                     Ø                           Part-No.:
Adjustable
Without suture holder
                                                     10
         PM-HAS-10098
                                                     11                        PM-HAS-11098
Hasson-Cone                              Ø                              Part-No.:
Adjustable
With suture holder
              3,5                           PM-HAK-03599
              5,5                           PM-HAK-05599
              10                            PM-HAK-10099
              11                            PM-HAK-11099
            12.5                           PM-HAK-12599
Hasson-Cone threaded                Ø                      Part-No.:
- For both Hasson
Trocars
- A fixation with
suture holder is
not necessary
     11                   PM-1287-10-11-T
LAPAROSCOPY
Hasson- Cone
Suitable for Trocar Sleeves
Reducer-Sleeve                       Ø                          Part No.               Working-Length
For all Trocar Sleeves          5-4                        PM-APL-05099  175
      10/11-5,5                PM-REZ-10099  190
        12,5-10                  PM-REZ-12598  190
       12,5-5,5                  PM-REZ-12599  190
         15-10                    PM-REZ-15098  190
        15-5,5                    PM-REZ-15099  190
         20-15                    PM-REZ-20097  190
         20-10                    PM-REZ-20098  190
         20-5,5                   PM-REZ-20099  190
       Slide-Reducer                               Ø                              Part No.
 For automatic ςTrocar             10-5,5                      PM-RES-11099
-Sleeves and Automatic-
Sleeves with Opening
Lever
                                                      11-5,5                            PM-RES-11099
                                                     12,5-5,5          PM-RES-11099
                                                                                 12,5-10      PM-RES-11099
Reducer with                                    Ø                       Part No.
Silicon-Latch
 For Automatic-Trocar-Sleeves     8-5,5          PM-REA-08001-02
And automatic-sleeves with
Manuel Opening Lever
                                                       10-5,5 PM-REA-10002 03
                                                       11-5,5              PM-REA-11002 03
                                                                                    11-8 PM-REA-11003-03
                                                      12,5-5,5 PM-REA-12504-05
                                                        12,5 -8                 PM-REA-12506-05
                                                                         12,5-10                  PM-REA-12503 05
LAPAROSCOPY
Reducers
Plastic Reducer                                     Ø                  Part No.
 For  Automatic-Trocar-Sleeves      5,5            PM- REA-05599
And automatic sleeves with
Manual opening lever not in
combination with silicon-Latch
                                                             10-5,5        PM-REA-10099
                                                             11-5,5        PM-REA-11099
                                                            12,5-5,5      PM-REA-12599
                                                           12,5-10        PM-REA-12598
                                                            15-5,5         PM-REA-15098
                                                            15-10          PM-REA-15099
                                                            20-5,5         PM-REA-20098
                                                            20-10          PM-REA-20099
LAPAROSCOPY
Applicator for Endo-Ligature                            Ø                           Part No.                      Working Length
                                                                         5-4                  PM-APL-05099                  175 mm
Palpation Probes, graduated                            Ø                          Part No.                 Working Length
                                                                           2    PM-TAS-02099-330                   330
                                                                          2,8    PM-TAS-02899-250                   250
                                                                          2,8    PM-TAS-02899-330                   330
                                                                           5    PM-TAS-05099-300                   300
                                                                           5    PM-TAS-05099-330                   330
                                                                           5    PM-TAS-05099-400                   400
                                                                           5    PM-TAS-05099-450                   450
Dilation-Sets                                 Ø                                 Part No.
                                                 5-10 PM-DIL-10099-06
                                                 5-11 PM-DIL-11099-06
                                                10-15 PM-DIL-15098-95
                                                 5-15 PM-DIL-15099-06
                                                10-20 PM-DIL-20098-95
                                                 5-20 PM-DIL-20099-06
Dilation-Slat, only                        Ø                              Part No.
                                                   5 PM-DIL-15006
                                                 10 PM-DIL-15095
                                                 11 PM-DIL-15096
LAPAROSCOPY
Applicator, Palpation Probes and Dilation-Sets
NEW
Two-Way-Stopcock for Contrast Medium                             Part ς No.:
                 PM-YVE-04899
LAPAROSCOPY
Two-Way -Stopcock
Puncture Needle Ø 5 mm             NeedleØ                PartNo.                 Working Length                 Gauche
 Length of Needle 20 mm                0,7 PM-PUK-00799-330 330                             22
                                                             0,9 PM-PUK-00999-330 330                             20
                                                             1,2 PM-PUK-01299-330 330                             18
                                                             1,2 PM-PUK-01299-450 450                             18
                                                             1,4 PM-PUK-01499-330 330                             17
                                                             1,4 PM-PUK-01499- 450 450                             17
                                                             1,5 PM-PUK-01599-330 330                             16,5
                                                             1,5 PM-PUK-01599-450 450                             16,5
                                                             1,8 PM-PUK-01899-330 330                             15
                                                             1,8 PM-PUK-01899-450 450                             15
Puncture Tube for NaCI ςFluid                        Ø                       Part No.                     Working Length
  6               PM-ESK-06098-160                160
  6               PM-ESK-06098-190                190
  6               PM-ESK-06098-235                235
LAPAROSCOPY
Puncture-Injection-Needles
Puncture Tubes
Luer ςLock = Pressure
Tube = Suction